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File #:  Version: 110-1446 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:10/12/2010 Economic and Housing  Development

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2010 10/20/2010

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Economic & Housing Development
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service:  Apply & Accept Grant Funds/Enter into Agreement
Purpose:  Conduct Preliminary Assessment (P/A), Site Investigation (S/I), and Remedial Investigation
(R/I), on the property located at 1037-1047 Bergen Street, Block 3661, Lot 3 (South Ward).
Entity Name:  United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA), Emergency and Remedial
Response Division
Entity Address:  290 Broadway, New York, NY 10007
Grant Amount:  $200,000.00
Funding Source: American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, (ARRA) Stimulus Program
Total Project Cost:  $200,000.00
City Contribution:  $40,000.00
Other Funding Source/Amount:  Not provided
Contract Period:  October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2012
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:   City of Newark, Municipal budget, matching grant funds.
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AdoptMunicipal Council10/20/2010 1 Pass

Dept/ Agency:  Economic & Housing Development
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service: Apply & Accept Grant Funds/Enter into Agreement
Purpose:  Conduct Preliminary Assessment (P/A), Site Investigation (S/I), and Remedial
Investigation (R/I), on the property located at 1037-1047 Bergen Street, Block 3661, Lot 3 (South
Ward).
Entity Name: United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA), Emergency and Remedial
Response Division
Entity Address:  290 Broadway, New York, NY 10007
Grant Amount:  $200,000.00
Funding Source: American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009, (ARRA) Stimulus Program
Total Project Cost: $200,000.00
City Contribution: $40,000.00
Other Funding Source/Amount:  Not provided
Contract Period: October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2012
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
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(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:   City of Newark, Municipal budget, matching grant funds.
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